perpetration of any act of cruelty upon any animal in his 17 

presence. Any person who interferes with, obstructs or 18 

resists any officer or agent in the discharge of his duty 19 

shall be fined not less than two hundred dollars ($200.00) 20 

nor more than one thousand five hundred dollars 21 

($1,500.00), or imprisoned not more than one (1) year, or 22 

both. 23 

24 

11-29-108.  Livestock board; seized vehicles; lien on 1 

seized chattels; civil action for unpaid expenses.  2 

3 

When any person arrested or charged under this act W.S. 4 

6-3-203 is in charge of any vehicle drawn by or containing 5